OP \$65.00 4194837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335412 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community Recycling & Resource Recovery, Inc.		03/04/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recology Inc.			
Street Address:	50 California Street, 24th Floor			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94111			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4194837	A THIS BUSINESS HAS COMMITTED TO THE RED				
Registration Number:	4194838	A THIS BUSINESS HAS COMMITTED TO THE RED				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154263569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415 426 3568

Email: carole@barrettiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole F. Barrett

Address Line 1: 201 Spear St., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECOLOGY ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett
SIGNATURE:	/CFB/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Community (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Community (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Community (Fully Executed)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Community (Fully Executed)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March 4, 2015, is made by Community Recycling & Resource Recovery, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Recology Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using in its business certain trademarks (the "Marks"), including, without limitation, those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business thereof to Assignee so that Assignee will become the successor to Assignor in regard to that business.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, delivers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all registrations for the Marks, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, currently owned or hereinafter acquired.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

sf-3511901

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	Assignment	as	of the	e date	first
above	writ	ten.										

ASSIGNOR:

COMMUNITY RECYCLING & RESOURCE RECOVERY, INC.

Name:	Thomas H. Fry President
	The foregoing Assignment is accepted as of the date first above written.
ASSIG	NEE:
RECO	LOGY INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

COMMUNITY RECYCLING & RESOURCE RECOVERY, INC.

By:	**********			 	 	
Name:	Thomas	Η.	Fry			
Title:	President	t				

The foregoing Assignment is accepted as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

RECOLOGY INC.

Name: Michael J. Sangiacomo Title: President & CEO

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED MARKS ASSIGNED

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Secretary and the secretary an	4,194,837	8/21/12	Class B: Environmental remediation, namely, waste disposal, including the reduction, reusing and composting of wastes.
33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33	4,194,838	8/21/12	Class B: Environmental remediation, namely, waste disposal, including the reduction, reusing and recycling of wastes.

COMMON LAW MARKS ASSIGNED

DeGarmo Street Dump Community Recycling & Resource Recovery Community Recycling

Logo as shown below:



3

sf-3511901

RECORDED: 03/17/2015